It is further alleged by prosecution that 

thereafter investigating agency prepared inquest report Ext 

PW1/F and body of deceased was handed over vide memo 

Ext PW1/H. It is further alleged by prosecution that after 

committing murder of deceased Chhinder Kaur accused 

took away Rs.12,000/- (Twelve thousand), mobile phone 

Ext P9 and golden ear rings of deceased. It is further alleged 

by prosecution that on dated 26.11.2008 deceased met PW4 

Varun Kumar at Barotiwala and accused told him that 

accused was going to Chandigarh. It is further alleged by

[...]

Accused has stated that he is innocent. 

Accused did not lead any defence evidence.  

6.  Learned trial Court convicted appellant under 

Section 302 IPC and sentenced accused to undergo life 

imprisonment. Learned trial Court also imposed fine to the 

tune of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty five thousand). Learned trial 

Court further directed that in default of payment of fine 

accused shall further undergo simple imprisonment for two 

years.  

7.  Feeling aggrieved against the judgment and 

sentence passed by learned trial Court appellant filed

[...]

He has stated that accused had 

beaten his wife with the help of hammer and blood stained 

hammer was also lying in the residential shed. He has 

stated that half filled nip of liquor was also lying in the 

shed. He has stated that his deceased wife was having 

Rs.12,000/- (Twelve thousand) but  money was not found. 

He has stated that he raised alarm thereupon people from 

market assembled at the place of incident. He has stated 

that police was called and his statement under Section 154 

Cr.PC was recorded. He has stated that blanket, bed sheet